
275 Conference Football ‐ 2019 
1st Team All‐Conference 

OFFENSE 

 
 

DEFENSE 

Position  Name  Year/School 

Defensive Line  *Blake Hayes   12/Mound City 

Defensive Line   Ian Hedlund  11/East Atchison 

Defensive End  TJ Hopkins  12/Mound City 

Defensive End   Joe Lofland  12/DeKalb 

DL/LB  Drew Quinlin  11/South Holt/Nodaway‐Holt 

Linebacker  Dylan George  12/Mound City 

Linebacker  Dalton Luke  12/Platte Valley 

Linebacker  Kaylin Merriweather  10/East Atchison 

Defensive Back  Landon Poppa  11/Mound City 

Defensive Back  Chase Neptune  11/Southwest Livingston 

 

SPECIAL TEAMS 

Position  Name  Year/School 

Kicker  Drew Quinlin  11/South Holt/Nodaway‐Holt 

Punter  Briacin Bywater  12/East Atchison 

Punter  Landon Poppa  11/Mound City 

Returner  *Dylan George   12/Mound City 

 

*Denotes Unanimous Selection 

Position  Name  Year/School 

Quarterback   Jake McEnaney  12/East Atchison 

Running Back  TJ Hopkins  12/Mound City 

Running Back  Joey Herron  11/Rock Port 

End/WR  *Chase Neptune   11/Southwest Livingston 

End/WR  Ian Hedlund  11/East Atchison 

Offensive Line  Joe Lofland  12/DeKalb 

Offensive Line   Blake Hayes  12/Mound City 

Center  Parker Staples  12/Mound City 

Center  Ashton Yeary  12/East Atchison 

All‐Purpose Back  *Mack Anderson   12/Southwest Livingston 



 

275 Conference Football ‐ 2019 
2nd Team All‐Conference 

 

OFFENSE 
 

Position   Name  Year/School 

Quarterback  Drew Quinlin  11/South Holt/Nodaway‐Holt 

Running Back  Darrin McElfresh  12/DeKalb 

Running Back  Dalton Luke  12/Platte Valley 

WR/End  Dylan Schuetz  11/South Holt/Nodaway Holt 

WR/End  Tony Osburn  10/Mound City 

Offensive Line  Jaeden Sears  12/Southwest Livingston 

Offensive Line  Aaron Schleuter  10/East Atchison 

All‐Purpose Back  Landon Poppa  11/Mound City 

 

DEFENSE 

Position  Name  Year/School 

Defensive Line  Patrick Warren  11/Southwest Livingston 

Defensive Line   Treyton Plummer  12/South‐Holt/Nodaway‐Holt 

Defensive End  Jaeden Sears  11/Southwest Livingston 

Defensive End  Dagun Bassett  11/Southwest Livingston 

DE/LB  Gabe Abbott  11/Rock Port 

Linebacker  Balazs Sturgeon  12/Southwest Livingston 

Linebacker  Jake McEnaney  12/East Atchison 

Linebacker  Tyler Matson  12/DeKalb 

Defensive Back  Mack Anderson  12/Southwest Livingston 

Defensive Back   Darrin McElfresh  12/DeKalb 

 

SPECIAL TEAMS 

Position  Name  Year/School 

Kicker  Landon Poppa  11/Mound City 

Returner  Joey Herron  11/Rock Port 

 



 

Records 

Team  Overall Record 275 Record

East Atchison  9‐0 8‐0 

Southwest Livingston  8‐1 7‐1 

Mound City  7‐2 6‐2 

South Holt/Nodaway‐Holt 5‐4 5‐3 
DeKalb  4‐5 3‐5 

Rock Port  4‐5 3‐5 

Platte Valley  2‐7 2‐6 

Stewartsville  2‐7 2‐6 

NorthWest Nodaway  1‐8 0‐8 

 


